Financial, SR,HRD, Environment heads for ensuring 
implementation of SDF principles.

Constituted 

Total expenditure incurred for implementation of SDF at mine 
level including -Environment Protection,CSR & other welfare 
activities in peripheral area.

About Rs.1,26,14,268/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty six Lakhs Fourteen 
Thousand Two hundred sixty eight Only) were spent towards 
implementation of SDF at mine level for the financial year 2024-25. 

Innovation in energy saving by use of solar power or other 
sources.

Installed 6MW Solar Plant and 25 MW Thermal power plant at captive 
cement plant which is reduces hot gases in to surrounding atmosphere.